
First Last Contact Office Opening

Nicholas Adcock nicholas.adcock@maryland.gov Research Associate, Office of Oral Health

Steve Allen sallen@spiritclubfoundation.org
Spirit Club Foundation located in 
Montgomery County

Aaron Atkinson aatkinson@arcbaltimore.org Arc of Baltimore
Mary Blake mblake@leagueforpeople.org The League for People with Disabilities

Katie Collins-Ihrke kihrke@arinow.org
Accessible Resources of Independence - On 
behalf of Centers for Independent Living

Stacy Costello stacy.costello@maryland.gov Oral Health
Gina Della Gina@therafitrehab.com Therafit Rehab
Lisa Derx Lisaderx@bestbuddies.org Best Buddies
Jennifer Eastman jennifer.eastman@maryland.gov Maryland Department of Disabilities
Kate Farinholt ed@namimd.org NAMI, Executive Director
Wendy Farthing wmf@macinc.org Maintaining Active Citizens
Paul Galonsky Paul.galonsky@maryland.gov DHMH - Cancer

Adriane Griffen agriffen@aucd.org

Senior Director, Public Health & Leadership, 
Association of University Centers on 
Disability

Karen Gutierrez karen.gutierrez@maryland.gov Office of Minority and Health Disparities

Meg Gwaltney Meg_gwaltney@abtassoc.com
Abt Associates (Bold Thinkers Driving Real-
World Solutions)

Adrienne Hollimon adrienne.hollimon@maryland.gov
DHMH - Developmental Disabilities 
Administration

Dan Ignaszewski dan@amputeecoalition.org
Amputee Coalition - National Org Staff 
Member

Sandy Kick Sandra.kick@maryland.gov DHMH - Medicaid

Renae Kosmides rkosmides@macsonline.org
Maryland Association of Community 
Services

Danielle Lohan danielle.lohan@maryland.gov Medicaid 



Jim McCarthy jmccarthy@mdtap.org Maryland Technology Assistance Program

Erin Penniston erin.penniston@maryland.gov
DHMH - Center for Chronic Disease 
Prevention and Control

Kristi Pier kristi.pier@maryland.gov
DHMH - Center for Chronic Disease 
Prevention and Control

Crystal Pope crystal.pope@baltimorecity.gov Baltimore City Health Department 
David Quinn david.quinn@maryland.gov Tobacco
Mat Rice mat@POGmd.org People on the Go
Maura Rossman mrossman@howardcountymd.gov MD Assoc. of County Health officers
Jim Schmutz jschmutz@somd.org Special Olympics, President and CEO
Lori Scott loriscottrn1@yahoo.com MD Arc

Angela Sittler angela.sittler@maryland.gov
DHMH - Office for Genetics & People with 
Special Health Care Needs

Jacqueline Stone stone@kennedykrieger.org Kennedy Krieger Institute

Eileen Sparling eileen.sparling@maryland.gov
DHMH - Center for Chronic Disease 
Prevention and Control

Marian Vessels marian.vessels@gmail.com Formerly Mid-Atlantic ADA Center
Sara Wolfe sara.wolfe@maryland.gov DHMH - Tobacco
Marian Vessels marian.vessels@gmail.com Formerly Mid-Atlantic ADA Center
Sara Wolfe sara.wolfe@maryland.gov DHMH - Tobacco

Autism Networks x
Behavioral Health x
Developmental Disabilities 
Administration/Organizations x
National Association of Councils on 
Developmental Disabilities x
Veterans Affairs x
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